
(31.7) 

 

(32.0) 

    

    

(49.3) 

(57.2) 

(49.7) 
- 	(45.9) 

(41.4) 

The Chart Page 

Edited by Colleen A. Nash, STAFF EDITOR 

20%- 

• Absentee 	 Voting Participation in 1980 
El In-person 

El Tried to Vote Absentee 

0 Total Voting/Attempting to Vote 	 (60.5) 

(41.9) 

(33.0) 

111  

100%- 

60%- 

40%- 

(26.6) 
(29.5) 

(57.7) 

(26.0) 

(34.0) 

• C -'  

Ma ine 	 Air 	 Coast 	 Total 	 Federa 	 Non- 
Corps 	 Force 	 Guard 	 Military 	 Civilians 	 Federal y 

Overseas Employed 
Civilians 
Overseas 

Voting Participation in 1984 

Army 
	

Navy 

(30.7) 

     

(64.5) 

        

(60.4) 

                 

           

(59.9) 

   

(58.5) 

         

(57.5) 

 

                              

                          

(55.3) 

    

                                 

(43.2) 	(44.8) 

   

(42.0) 

   

(42.1) 

             

(47.1) 

    

                  

(38.6) 

          

                                 

                   

(35.4) 

               

(33.0) 

(27.0) 

                                   

                                    

100% 

60%- 

40%- 

20%- 

0 Army 	 Navy 	 Ma i 	 Air 	 Coast 	 Total 	 Federa 	 Non- 
Corps 	

mpolittaarl 
Force 	 Guard 	

y 
Civilians 	 Federally 
Overseas 	 Employed 

Source, The Federal Voting Assistance Program, Thirteenth Report, December 1985 	 Civilians 
Overseas 

From the 1980 presidential election to that of 1984, the total voting record for the US armed forces improved by 5.6 percentage 
points to 55.3% participation, surpassing the 1984 national average, which was 53.27%. However, military voting fell off significantly 
in 1986, a nonpresidential election year. According to a post-election survey, the number-one reason for not voting was that people 
did not know how to vote. To encourage voting, DoD has established a special election-year AUTO VON line in CONUS, Germany, 
and Korea, and a special emergency ballot is available to overseas voters only. Further, Defense Secretary Frank Carlucci has 
issued an open letter to all members of the National Guard and the Reserve, requesting that they vote this year. AFA believes that 
all citizens should exercise their Constitutional right to vote. 
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